Sick Leave 
Section 1 

All employees covered by this Agreement shall be entitled to six (6), twenty-four (24) 
hour tours of sick leave per year of employment. The total maximum accumulated sick leave 
shall be sixty-nine (69), twenty-four (24) hour tours or one thousand six hundred fifty-six (1,656) 
hours. An employee working the Fire Prevention Officer or any other officer assigned to a day 
shift schedule position shall be entitled to twelve (12) ten (10) hour sick days per year 
of employment. Absences on account of sickness in excess of that authorized may, at the

[...]

member accumulates more than six (6) undocumented  (without a certificate from a Medical 
Doctor) sick tours in a fiscal year beginning on July  1st and ending on June 30th.Upon 
retirement, the town will pay 50% of accumulated  sick time in excess of Seven Hundred Ninety-
Eight (798) hours at the employee’s rate of  pay at retirement. This section does not apply to 
employees hired after July 1, 2011.  

Section 6 
Members who do not use any sick leave for a period of at least six months shall be 

eligible to receive fourteen (14) hours of straight time paid.